
Date League Reserves Divisional 

Saturday, 29 March 2025 Round 1 Round 1 No Matches

Saturday, 5 April 2025 Round 2 Round 2 Round 1

Saturday, 12 April 2025 Round 3 Round 3 Round 2

Saturday, 19 April 2025 Easter Long Weekend Easter Long Weekend Easter Long Weekend 

Saturday, 26 April 2025 Round 4 Round 4 Round 3

Saturday, 3 May 2025 Round 5 Round 5 Round 4

Saturday, 10 May 2025 Round 6 Round 6 Round 5

Saturday, 17 May 2025 Round 7 Round 7 Round 6

Saturday, 24 May 2025 Round 8 Round 8 Round 7

Saturday, 31 May 2025 Round 9 Round 9 Round 8

Saturday, 7 June 2025 June Long Weekend June Long Weekend June Long Weekend

Saturday, 14 June 2025 Round 10 Round 10 Round 9

Saturday, 21 June 2025 Round 11 Round 11 Round 10

Saturday, 28 June 2025 Round 12 Round 12 Round 11

Saturday, 5 July 2025 Round 13 Round 13 Round 12

Saturday, 12 July 2025 Bye Bye Bye 

Saturday, 19 July 2025 Round 14 Round 14 Round 13

Saturday, 26 July 2025 Round 15 Round 15 Round 14

Saturday, 2 August 2025 Semi Finals Prelim Finals Prelim Finals

Saturday, 9 August 2025 Prelim Finals Grand Finals Grand Finals

Saturday, 16 August 2025 Grand Finals

Saturday, 20 September 2025 Super League Starts

2025 Final Season Calendar


